STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DIVISION OF BANKING ANNUAL ACTIVITY REPORT FOR 2020

BANKS

First Premier Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 202 NW 2nd Street, Madison South Dakota. 01/10/2020

First Bank & Trust, Brookings, South Dakota – Application to close a branch at 102 S. Main Street, Stockholm, South Dakota.
Approved 05/08/2020

First Bank & Trust, Brookings, South Dakota - Application to merge First Bank & Trust Sioux Falls, with and into First Bank & Trust Brookings, South Dakota.

Approved 05/28/2020

Dacotah Bank, Aberdeen, South Dakota – Application to merge First State Bank of Claremont with and into Dacotah Bank, Aberdeen, South Dakota. Approved 05/28/2020

BankWest, Inc. Pierre, South Dakota – Application to establish a loan production office at 107 S. Highland Avenue, Pierre, South Dakota. Approved 07/08/2020

Security State Bank, Tyndall, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 202 Grant Street, Jackson, Minnesota. Approved 07/08/2020

BankWest Inc., Pierre, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 1046 Makenda Ave., Madison, South Dakota. Approved 08/24/2020

Rivers Edge Bank, Marion, South Dakota – Application to relocate a branch from 217 S. Main Street, Howard, South Dakota to 304 S. Main Street, Howard, South Dakota. Approved 09/14/2020

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to close a branch loan production office at 801 E. Douglas Avenue, Suite 100, Wichita, Kansas. Approved 10/05/2020

American Bank & Trust, Wessington Springs, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 1600 4th Street NE, Watertown, South Dakota.

Approved 11/06/2020

TRUST COMPANIES

Pierce McDowell III, Patrick Dougherty, and Timothy Dougherty – Application to establish Dougherty Trust Company, a public trust company at 212 S. Main Ave., Suite 152, Sioux Falls, South Dakota.

Approved 01/07/2020

Causeway Trust Company- Application to establish a trust service office at 14414 Blanco Road, Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas.

Approved 01/14/2020

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DIVISION OF BANKING ANNUAL ACTIVITY REPORT FOR 2020

NuView Trust, Pierre, South Dakota application to change address from 330 S. Poplar, Suite 103 to 101 S Reid Street, Suite 307, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 03/27/2020

Expedition Trust Company, Sioux Falls, South Dakota application to change address from 330 S. Poplar Avenue, Suite 103-K, Pierre, South Dakota to 435 S. Chapelle Street, Pierre, South Dakota.

Approved 04/07/2020

Dougherty Trust Company, LLC – Application to establish a trust service office at 90 South Seventh Street, Suite 4300, Minneapolis, Minnesota. Approved 09/30/2020

John McCarty, Chiao Chieh Wei, and Mark Gunderson – Application to establish Aegis Trust Company a nondepository public trust company at 5006 S Broadband Lane, Suite 100, Sioux Falls, South Dakota.

Approved 10/30/2020

John Slavic, David Slavic, and Michael A. Sandler – Application to establish Slavic Trust Company a nondepository public trust company at 3801 West Technology Circle, Sioux Falls, South Dakota.

Approved 10/30/2020